TUCKAHOE COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET WORK SESSION February 6, 2023

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- **III.** Budget Presentation
 - Christian Pena, Jessica Ovanessian & Katelyn Fretto Technology Budget
 - Katelyn Fretto Transportation Budget

IV. Resolutions

Approve: Motion made by seconded by BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The Board of Trustees hereby approves the following resolutions numbered through

Personnel

1. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees accept with regret the resignation of Jo Anne Vitiello from the position of Special Education Teacher for the purpose of retirement on or about between December 2023 and February 2024, as well as any and all benefits in the collective bargaining agreement between the Tuckahoe Common School District and the Tuckahoe Teachers' Association.

Field Trips

- 2. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the field trip request of the Music Department for Grade 8, Grade 7 and Grade 6 to visit Southampton High School to collaborate with the Southampton High School Band on February 7, 2023, from 9:15 a.m. to 11:00 a.m., at an approximate cost to the district of \$327.36.
- 3. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the visit of the Wuneechanunk Shinnecock Preschool on February7, 2023 for the purpose of a Cultural Exchange Program from 9:15 a.m. to 11:15 a.m., at an approximate cost to the district of \$327.36.
- V. Executive Session if necessary.